(Rev.	PTO-1595 6/93) No. 0651-0011	SHEET U. S. Dept. of Commerce
	10191704 To the Honorable Commission	Oner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Scott J. Clifford, Stan H. McClosky, James S. Hager, Ernest M. Otani, Robert C. Foti, Gary J. Rutledge and John A. Reinicke	Name: Fanuc Robotics North America, Inc.
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	1108
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>3900 W. Hamlin Road</u> =
	X Assignment Merger Security Agt Change of Name Other	City: <u>Rochester Hills</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip <u>48309</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: <u>Yes X</u> No
	Execution Date: December 5, 2001	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) B	. Patent No(s).
5.	Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No   6. Total no. of applications and
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved One (1)
Name	: William J. Clemens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Intern	al Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Enclosed
	Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit Account
	720 Water St.	D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
City:	Toledo State: <u>Ohio</u> Zp: <u>43604</u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-0567 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE
<b>C:581</b> 9.	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
	William J. ClemensMilliam J.Name of Person SigningSignature	<u>December 5, 2001</u> Date
		eet, attachments and document: (3) Three

PATENT REEL: 012363 FRAME: 0610

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, SCOTT J. CLIFFORD, of 2151 Kennedy Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, STAN H. MCCLOSKY, of 781 Birch Tree Lane, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306, JAMES S. HAGER, of 1252 Falcon Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098, ERNEST M. OTANI, of 4205 Barcroft Way, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48323, ROBERT C. FOTI, of 8940 Clyde, Fenton, Michigan 48430, GARY J. RUTLEDGE, of 5770 Meadows Drive, Clarkston, Michigan 48348, and JOHN C. REINICKE, of 7458 St. Aubin, Bloomfield Township, MI 48301, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FANUC ROBOTICS NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 3900 W. Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a VOLTAGE BLOCK AND COLOR CHANGE APPARATUS FOR WATERBORNE BELL APPLICATOR described in the United States Patent Application executed on even datc herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Fanue Robotics North America, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

Signed this 5 day of December, 2001.

Scott J. Clifford

Stan H. McClosky

Vames S. Hager

15605

+ M. Otani

Ernest M. Otani

Robert C. Foti att

Gary J. Rutledge

hn 🛱. Reinicke

Witnesses:

lonal. E. ale

Dated: 12/5/2001 \_\_\_\_\_

Dated: 12/5/2001

c:\ct\2103\15605.bby